
Day Date Opponent Location Time

Friday July 26 Scrimmage South TBD

Saturday July 27 Scrimmage South TBD

Friday August 9 Sequoyah Classic Sequoyah TBD

Saturday August 10 Sequoyah Classic Sequoyah TBD

Tuesday August 13
Grayson
Collins Hill

Collins Hill
6:00pm
7:00pm

Wednesday August 14
Chamblee
Northview

Northview
6:30pm
7:30pm

Tuesday August 20
Brookwood
Buford

Buford
6:00pm
7:00pm

Thursday August 22 Walton Walton 6:00pm

Thursday August 29 Denmark* HOME 6:00pm

Thursday September 5 Alpharetta* Alpharetta 6:00pm

Tuesday September 10 Central* HOME 6:00pm

Thursday September 12 North Forsyth* HOME 6:00pm

Saturday September 14 Rally High Lake Point TBD

Tuesday September 17 South Forsyth* South 6:00pm

Thursday September 19 North Atlanta* HOME 6:00pm

Saturday September 28 Fall Tourney Westminster TBD

Tuesday October 1
North Hall
Dawson

Dawson County
6:00pm
7:00pm

Thursday October 3 West Forsyth* West Forsyth 6:00pm

Monday October 7
REGION
TOURNAMENT

TBD TBD

Tuesday October 8
REGION
TOURNAMENT

TBD TBD

Wednesday October 9
REGION
TOURNAMENT

TBD TBD

Thursday October 10
REGION
TOURNAMENT

TBD TBD

LAMBERT
Longhorns Varsity Volleyball Schedule 2024



Day Date Opponent Location Time

Wednesday August 14 Alpharetta Alpharetta 5:30pm

Saturday August 17 Bulldog Bash North Gwinnett TBD

Tuesday August 20
Brookwood
Buford

Buford
6:00pm
7:00pm

Monday August 26
West
Alpharetta

HOME
5:00pm
7:00pm

Wednesday August 28
Forsyth Central
East Forsyth

Central
5:00pm
7:00pm

Wednesday September 4
North Forsyth
North Atlanta

North Forsyth
5:00pm
6:00pm

Monday September 9
South Forsyth
Denmark

Denmark
6:00pm
7:00pm

Wednesday September 11
Alpharetta
West Forsyth

West Forsyth
6:00pm
7:00pm

Saturday September 14 Rally High Lakepoint TBD

Monday September 16
Forsyth Central
East Forsyth

HOME
5:00pm
7:00pm

Wednesday September 18
North Forsyth
North Atlanta

HOME
5:00pm
7:00pm

Tuesday October 2
South Forsyth
Denmark

South Forsyth
5:00pm
6:00pm

Saturday October 5
REGION
TOURNAMENT

TBD TBD

LAMBERT
Longhorns JV Volleyball Schedule 2024

Head Coach: Shane Fortenberry



Day Date Opponent Location Time

Saturday August 17
Norcross
Tourney

Norcross TBD

Monday August 26
West
Alpharetta

HOME
5:00pm
7:00pm

Wednesday August 28
Forsyth Central
East Forsyth

Central
5:00pm
7:00pm

Wednesday September 4
North Forsyth
North Atlanta

North Forsyth
5:00pm
6:00pm

Monday September 9
South Forsyth
Denmark

Denmark
6:00pm
7:00pm

Wednesday September 11
Alpharetta
West Forsyth

West Forsyth
6:00pm
7:00pm

Saturday September 14 Rally High Lakepoint TBD

Monday September 16
Forsyth Central
East Forsyth

HOME
5:00pm
7:00pm

Wednesday September 18
North Forsyth
North Atlanta

HOME
5:00pm
7:00pm

Tuesday October 2
South Forsyth
Denmark

South Forsyth
5:00pm
6:00pm

Saturday October 5
REGION
TOURNAMENT

TBD TBD

LAMBERT
Longhorns Freshman Volleyball Schedule 2024



Day Date Opponent Location Time

Monday August 19
Forsyth Central
South Forsyth

Forsyth
Central

5:30pm
6:30pm

Wednesday August 21
MiltonNorth
Forsyth

North
Forsyth

5:30pm
6:30pm

Monday August 26
West Forsyth
Buford

West
Forsyth

5:30pm
6:30pm

Wednesday August 28
West Forsyth
East Forsyth

HOME
5:30pm
7:30pm

Wednesday September 4
Alpharetta
Milton

Milton
6:30pm
7:30pm

Monday September 9
Denmark
Roswell

HOME
5:30pm
7:30pm

Wednesday September 11
Gainesville
West Forsyth

Gainesville
5:30pm
6:30pm

Saturday September 14 Rally High Lakepoint TBD

Monday September 16
REGION
TOURNAMENT

A @ North
B @ TBD

TBD

Wednesday September 18
REGION
TOURNAMENT

A @ North
B @ TBD

TBD

LAMBERT
Longhorns Feeder Volleyball Schedule 2024

Lambert Feeder Director/A Coach: Laney Burke
B Coach: Alicia Franklin


